

**Amendment dated 20.12.2024 to RFP Documents**

Sl. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	New/Revised Clause
1.	Clause 2.1.1 of RFP	<p>The Bidder should be a company duly incorporated under the relevant laws (Bidding Company) or a Consortium of companies (Bidding Consortium) with one of the companies acting as the Lead Member of the Bidding Consortium. The Bidder shall be selected on meeting the Qualification Requirements specified in Section 2 of this RFP, as demonstrated by the Bidder's Technical Bid and the lowest Quoted Transmission Charges discovered from Final Offers quoted during the e-reverse bidding. A Bidding Consortium can participate in the bidding process for the Project if any Member of the Consortium has purchased the RFP document for such Project. Bidder who agrees and undertake to procure the products associated with the Transmission System as per provisions of Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) orders issued by Ministry of Power vide <b>Orders No. 11/5/2018 - Coord. dated 28.07.2020</b> for transmission sector, as amended from time to time read with Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) orders in this regard, shall be eligible hereunder. Further, it is clarified that Procuring Entity as defined in orders shall deemed to have included Selected Bidder and/ or TSP.</p>	<p>The Bidder should be a company duly incorporated under the relevant laws (Bidding Company) or a Consortium of companies (Bidding Consortium) with one of the companies acting as the Lead Member of the Bidding Consortium. The Bidder shall be selected on meeting the Qualification Requirements specified in Section 2 of this RFP, as demonstrated by the Bidder's Technical Bid and the lowest Quoted Transmission Charges discovered from Final Offers quoted during the e-reverse bidding. A Bidding Consortium can participate in the bidding process for the Project if any Member of the Consortium has purchased the RFP document for such Project. Bidder who agrees and undertake to procure the products associated with the Transmission System as per provisions of Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) orders issued by Ministry of Power vide <b>Orders No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II)-Part (4) Vol.II dated 19.07.2024</b> for transmission sector, as amended from time to time read with Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) orders in this regard, shall be eligible hereunder. Further, it is clarified that Procuring Entity as defined in orders shall deemed to have included Selected Bidder and/ or TSP.</p>
2.	Clause 2.1.1 of RFP	<p>Besides, Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance vide <b>Order (Public Procurement No 1) bearing File No. 6/18/2019-PPD dated 23.07.2020, Order (Public Procurement No 2) bearing File No. 6/18/2019-PPD dated 23.07.2020 and Order (Public Procurement No. 3) bearing File No. 6/18/2019-PPD, dated 24.07.2020</b>, as amended from time to time, have issued directions regarding public procurement from a bidder of a country, which shares land border with India are also applicable.</p>	<p>Besides, Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance vide, <b>OM No. F.7/10/2021-PPD (1) dated 23.02.2023</b> as amended from time to time, have issued directions regarding public procurement from a bidder of a country, which shares land border with India are also applicable.</p>

**Amendment dated 20.12.2024 to RFP Documents**

Sl. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	New/Revised Clause
3.	Annexure 1 of RFP	<p>.....</p> <p>4. We hereby agree and undertake to procure the products associated with the Transmission System as per provisions of Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) orders issued by Ministry of Power vide <b>Orders No. 11/5/2018 - Coord. dated 28.07.2020</b> for transmission sector, as amended from time to time read with Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) orders in this regard.</p> <p>We hereby also agree and undertake to comply with Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance vide <b>Order (Public Procurement No 1) bearing File No. 6/18/2019-PPD dated 23.07.2020, Order (Public Procurement No 2) bearing File No. 6/18/2019-PPD dated 23.07.2020 and Order (Public Procurement No. 3) bearing File No. 6/18/2019-PPD, dated 24.07.2020</b>, as amended from time to time, regarding public procurement from a bidder of a country, which shares land border with India.</p>	<p>.....</p> <p>4. We hereby agree and undertake to procure the products associated with the Transmission System as per provisions of Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) orders issued by Ministry of Power vide <b>Order No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II)-Part (4) Vol.II dated 19.07.2024</b> for transmission sector, as amended from time to time read with Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) orders in this regard.</p> <p>We hereby also agree and undertake to comply with Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance vide <b>Order OM No. F.7/10/2021-PPD (1) dated 23.02.2023</b>, as amended from time to time, regarding public procurement from a bidder of a country, which shares land border with India.</p>